
MENU

Eggs Benedict - honey glazed ham and poached eggs on toasted muffin

Eggs Florentine - creamed spinach and poached eggs on toasted muffin(v)

Eggs Royale - scottish smoked salmon, creamed spinach & poached eggs on toasted muffin

Scrambled Egg - served on sourdough toast

Leaf & Vine Breakfast - 2 bacon, 1 award-winning muffs of bromborough pork sausage, black pudding, 2 eggs,
mushrooms, 2 hash browns, vine tomatoes and baked beans with white or granary toast 

Gluten free options are available, please ask a member of staff for more details.

Vegetarian Breakfast - halloumi, 2 vegan sausages, creamed spinach, hash browns, 1 poached egg, baked beans,
mushrooms and vine tomatoes with white or granary toast (v)

Waffle with Syrup (v)(n)

Waffle with Streaky Bacon, Fried Chicken & Syrup(n)

Muffs of Bromborough Award Winning Sausage

Thick Cut Bacon

Toast & Preserve - jam or marmalade

4.50

4.50

3.00

Small Breakfast - 1 bacon, 1 award-winning muffs of bromborough pork sausage, 1 egg, 1 hash brown,
mushrooms, vine tomatoes or baked beans with white or granary toast

Granola - with seasonal fresh fruit & yoghurt (v) (n)

11.00

8.50

Kids Breakfast - choose 3 items from: bacon, sausage, egg, flat mushroom, hash brown, baked beans, 
vine tomatoes & white or granary toast

All dishes are subject to availability. Dishes may contain allergens. If you have any allergies please inform a member of staff who will advise of all 
ingredients used. Our food is freshly prepared using locally sourced products & cooked to order, this may take a little while longer, please be patient.

10.00

5.00

9.00

8.50

10.00

6.00

7.00

6.50

6.50

10.00

8.50

Leaf & Vine Ultimate Breakfast Wrap - sausage, bacon, hash brown and scrambled egg

Vegetarian (v) Vegan (vgn) Nuts (n)

Vegan Breakfast - 2 vegan sausage, 3 vegan bacon, mushroom, beans, vine tomatoes, avocado and hash browns
with white or granary toast (vgn)

10.00

EXTRAS
Bacon
Sausage
Streaky Bacon
Fried Chicken 
Smoked Salmon
Black Pudding

Egg
Mushrooms
Baked Beans
Hash Brown
Avocado
Halloumi

1.50
2.00
1.50
3.50
3.50
2.00

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
2.00
2.50

Waffle with Nutella & Whipped Cream (v)(n) 8.50

Breakfast - Served Until 12 O’clock 

Toasted Teacake 3.00

Avocado on Toasted Sourdough - served with 2 poached eggs (v) or vegan option with tomato (vgn)


