## Leaf & Vine Breakfast Menu

Breakfast - Served Until 12 O'clock

All dishes are subject to availability. Dishes may contain allergens. If you have any allergies please inform a member of staff who will advise of all ingredients used. Our food is freshly prepared using locally sourced products & cooked to order, this may take a little while longer, please be patient.

## MENU

Gluten free antions are available, please ask a member of staff for more details.

<b>Leaf &amp; Vine Breakfast</b> - 2 bacon, 1 award-winning muffs of bromborough pork sausage, black pudding, 2 eggs, mushrooms, 2 hash browns, vine tomatoes and baked beans with white or granary toast	11.00
<b>Small Breakfast</b> - 1 bacon, 1 award-winning muffs of bromborough pork sausage, 1 egg, 1 hash brown, mushrooms, vine tomatoes or baked beans with white or granary toast	8.50
<b>Vegetarian Breakfast</b> - halloumi, 2 vegan sausages, creamed spinach, hash browns, 1 poached egg, baked beans, mushrooms and vine tomatoes with white or granary toast (v)	10.00
<b>Vegan Breakfast</b> - 2 vegan sausage, 3 vegan bacon, mushroom, beans, vine tomatoes, avocado and hash browns with white or granary toast (vgn)	10.00
<b>Kids Breakfast -</b> choose 3 items from: bacon, sausage, egg, flat mushroom, hash brown, baked beans, vine tomatoes & white or granary toast	5.00
Avocado on Toasted Sourdough - served with 2 poached eggs (v) or vegan option with tomato (vgn)	8.50
Eggs Benedict - honey glazed ham and poached eggs on toasted muffin	9.00
Eggs Florentine - creamed spinach and poached eggs on toasted muffin(v)	8.50
Eggs Royale - scottish smoked salmon, creamed spinach & poached eggs on toasted muffin	10.00
Scrambled Egg - served on sourdough toast	6.00
Leaf & Vine Ultimate Breakfast Wrap - sausage, bacon, hash brown and scrambled egg	7.00
Waffle with Syrup (v)(n)	6.50

10.00

8.50

6.503.003.00

4.50 4.50

## Waffle with Streaky Bacon, Fried Chicken & Syrup(n)

Waffle with	Nutella	& Whipped	Cream	(v)(n)

Granola	- with	seasonal	fresh	fruit	&	yoghurt (v) (n)

loast	X	Preserve	-	Jam	or	marm	ialaae	

Toasted Teacal	(e	

Breakfast	BATCH /	/ MUFFIN /	' SANDWICH
BREAKFAST	BATCH	/ MUFFIN /	SANDWICI

MUIIS O	i Bromborougn	Awara wii	nning Sausa	ge

Thick	Cut Bacon

	EXT	RAS
acon	1.50	Egg
aucaao	2.00	Λ.Δ

make m					
Black Pudding	2.00	Halloumi	2.50		
Smoked Salmon	3.50	Avocado	2.00		
Fried Chicken	3.50	Hash Brown	1.50		
Streaky Bacon	1.50	Baked Beans	1.50		
Sausage	2.00	Mushrooms	1.50		
Bacon	1.50	Egg	1.50		

